Date:
File:

CITY OF ANN ARBOR
PROJECT MANAGEMENT

CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

09/29/08 Encumbrance Order No. 00000004588

Page 1 _of 2

Change Order No. 1

Contract Name: 2008 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT

Project Acct. No.:

0062-040-9804-4538-5195

2008-004 Contractor: Cadillac Asphalt, LLC

Pay Addition
ltem Description of Change Quantity | Unit | Unit Price .
(Deduction)
No.
NEW ITEMS
208 |Crack Sealing 7,00000| LF. |$ 085 $ 5,950.00
243 |Sawcut curb for WCCH Driveway 1.001 LS. |$§ 96000] $ 960.00
246 |[Excavation for Lanfill Entrance 9400 CY. |[$ 1400} $ 1,316.00 ||
247 |Conc. Pvmt, 10" Reinforced (Landfill Entrance) 1,5905.00| SY. | $ 900 § 14,355.00
249 |Mobilization - Landfill Entrance 1.00| LS. |$ 3,00000]| $ 3,000.00
ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES FOR LANDFILL ENTRANCE
212 |Rem. Conc. Curb & Gutter, Any Type 23000 LF. |$ 1550 $ 3,565.00
222 |Bituminous Pavement Finish Wedging 3.00| TON |$ 250.00] $ 750.00
240 |Conc. Curb & Gutter - Any Type 6200| LF. |$ 1550 % 961.00
275 [21AA Limestone - C.1.P. ] 4200} CY. |$ 2800 $ 1,176.00
ADDITIONAL QUANT. FOR BERKSHIRE UNDERCUTTING
204 |Remove Bit. Pavment 65.00 { SYD | § 4001 $ 260.00
211 |Subgrade Undercutting - Type Il 78170 | CYD | § 10.00 | $ 7,817.00
218 |Bituminous Patching 16.00| TON | $ 5550 $ 888.00
275 |21AA Limestone - C.1.P. 55200 CYD |$ 2800]| $ 15,456.00
Sub-total of above changes ' $  56,454.00
Sub-total from page 2 $ 193,525.00
Net Addition (Deduction) this Change Order $  249,979.00
Original contract amount $ 2,797,504.87
NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 3,047,483.87
Time of Completion: X No Change; Add _ days; Deduct days.
Recommended by: VM—W\ Date: 9 / QA6 / [8)'4
icholas S. Hutchinson, P.E., Project Engineer '
The Contractor agrees to the changes and prices outlined above.
Date: 2 1264 8

Prepared by:
Reviewed by:

Approved by:

o o B
ROWCIW
Accepted by: '

Sue F. migk, Public Services Area Administrator

Cadili¥c Asphalt, LLC

Title

Date:

Date

Date

Ib///og

jor”

o/é

_Pf29/08

Change orders.xls, Page 1



CITY OF ANN ARBOR

PROJECT MANAGEMENT
CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT Page _2 of 2
Date:  09/29/08 Encumbrance Order No. 00000004588 Change Order No. 1
File: 2008-004 Contractor: Cadillac Asphalt, LLC
Contract Name: 2008 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT
Project Acct. No.: 0062-040-9804-4538-5195
Pay i
ltem Description of Change Quantity | Unit | Unit Price Add't“.m
No. (Deduction)
ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES FOR FULMER STREET
205 |Cold Milling Pavment 452001 TON I $ 1075} $ 4,859.00
212 |Rem. Conc. Curb & Gutter, Any Type 500001 LF. |$ 15501 $ 7,750.00
214 [Rem. Conc. SW & Drive - Any Thickness 1,120.00| SF. | $ 0901 $ 1,008.00
217 |Integral Sidewalk Retaining Wall (6"-18") 3000 SF. |$ 1650 | $ 495.00
220 |Bituminous Pavement Leveling, Regular . 50000 TON |$ 44581 % 22,290.00
221 |Bituminous Pavement Wearing, Regular 50000] TON | § 47421 $ 23,710.00
237 |Detectable Warning, Cast In Place 5000 SF. |$ 1950 % 975.00
240 [Conc. Curb & Gutter - Any Type 640.00| LF. | $ 1550 $ 9,920.00
242 14" Sidewalk or Ramp 1,132.00| SF. |$ 5251 % 5,943.00
244 |6" Drive, Sidewalk, or Ramp 32000 SF. |$% 5751 % 1,840.00
256 {Adjust Structure Cover 1000 EA |$ 30000 $ 3,000.00
257 |Adjust Curb Inlet Structure Cover 200 EA [$ 135001 $ 270.00
258 |Adjust Monument or Gate Valve Box 100 EA |$ 27500} % 275.00
260 |Lower Structure Cover - 900 EA [$ 20000)] $ 1,800.00
261 |Lower Monument/Gate Vaive Box 100 EA |$ 17500 $ 175.00
263 |Structure Covers 3,60000] LBS | $ 100 $ 3,600.00
$ - -
ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES FOR SUNSET ROAD $ -
204 |Remove Bit. Pavment 3,00200) SYD | $ 400 $ 12,368.00
211 |Subgrade Undercutting - Type Il 1,33500| CYD |$ 10001 $ 13,350.00
220 [Bituminous Pavement Leveling, Regular 45000 TON | $ 44581 $ 20,061.00
229 |Stabilizing Geotextile 526401 SYD | $ 250 $ 1,316.00
250 |2-Foot Diameter Structure 900| EA |$ 1800001} $ 16,200.00
259 |Additional Depth Structure Repair/Adjust 900| VFT |$ 10000] $ 900.00
266 |12" C-76 CL IV Storm Sewer 8200 LF. |[$ 6000| $ 4,920.00
268 |Sewer Bulkhead, 4"-18" Diameter 200 EA |$ 200007] $ 400.00
269 - |6" Wrapped Underdrain 38000] LF. |$ 11251 % 4,275.00
272 |Flowable Fill 1100 CYD |{$ 9500 $ 1,045.00
274 [Class Il Sand - C.I.P. 14400| CYD | $ 14251 % 2,052.00
275 {21AA Limestone - C.|.P. 102600 CYD |$ 28.00} $ 28,728.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 193,525.00

Change orders.xls, Page 2



